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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan
Standard Chartered Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

Personal Instalment Loan Debt Consolidation Program
June 2025

This product is an instalment loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but
please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You will be requested to
confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Monthly Interest Rate For a loan amount of HK$100,000:
Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
Monthly Interest rate N/A* 0.421% 0.41%

* This is not applicable because the minimum loan tenor the Bank offers is 12-month.

Annualised Percentage Rate (APR) | For a loan amount of HK$100,000:

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month

APR N/A* 9.60% 9.60%

An APRis a reference rate which includes the basic interest rates and other applicable fees and
charges of a product expressed as an annualised rate. This APR does not include cash rebate.

* This is not applicable because the minimum loan tenor the Bank offers is 12-month.

Annualised Overdue / Default Not applicable
Interest Rate

Repayment Frequency This loan requires monthly repayment.
Monthly Repayment Amount For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment:
Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
Monthly repayment amount N/A* HK$8,754.33 HK$4,577.66

for the monthly interest rate
specified above

* This is not applicable because the minimum loan tenor the Bank offers is 12-month.

Total Repayment Amount For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment:
Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
Total repayment amount for N/A* HK$105,051.96 HK$109,863.84

the monthly interest rate
specified above

* This is not applicable because the minimum loan tenor the Bank offers is 12-month.

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific case, please use
our online calculator accessible from our website which provides Personal Instalment Loan
Debt Consolidation Program at https://www.sc.com/hk/loans/personal-instalment-loan-
repayment-calculator/

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee 0%

Late Payment Fee and Charge HK$1,000 per month if you do not repay any monthly instalment on or before the relevant
due date

Prepayment/Early Settlement / 2.5% of the outstanding balance if you repay the loan in full early

Redemption Fee

Returned Cheque / Not applicable
Rejected Autopay Charge

Additional Information

Minimum Loan Amount HKS$5,000

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any inconsistency between the English
and Chinese versions.

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

Issued by Standard Chartered Bank (Hong Kong) Limited
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lllustrative Examples of Repayment Schedule
for Personal Instalment Loan

Standard Chartered Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

Personal Instalment Loan Debt Consolidation Program
April 2020

Important note: This illustration is intended to show the
apportionment of interest and principal for each monthly
repayment of our personal instalment loan throughout the
tenor based on the Straight Line Method and assumptions
asstated below. Amount of monthly repayment apportioned
to interest is the highest in the first month and decreases
gradually throughout the tenor. The illustration is for
reference only and does not reflect the actual repayment
process in your loan account. The actual repayment details
such as the amount of interest and principal, etc. may vary.
The terms and conditions of your personal instalment loan
including but not limited to loan amount, interest rate,
handling fee and tenor are subject to the final approval of
the Bank.

Example - 36 Months Tenor:

Assumptions

Loan Amount HKD200,000
Interest Rate (Monthly Flat Rate) 0.2708%
Annualised Percentage Rate (APR)4 6.32%

Tenor (Months) : 36

Monthly Repayment Amount HKD6,097.16

A An APRis a reference rate which includes the basic interest
rates and other applicable fees and charges of a product
expressed as an annualised rate. This APR does not include
cash rebate.

Monthly

No.of |Repayment Principal | Interest Loan )
Instalment | Amount Amount | Amount | Outstanding
(HKD) (HKD) | (HKD) (HKD)
1 6,097.16 | 5,073.69 | 1,023.47 | 194,926.31
2 6,097.16 | 5,099.65 | 997.50 | 189,826.66
3 6,097.16 | 512575 | 97141 | 184,700.91
4 6,097.16 | 515198 | 94518 | 179,548.93
5 6,097.16 | 517834 | 918.81 | 174,370.59
6 6,097.16 | 520484 | 89231 | 169,165.75
7 6,097.16 | 523148 | 865.68 | 163,934.27
8 6,097.16 | 525825 | 83891 | 158,676.02
9 6,097.16 | 528516 | 812.00 | 153,390.87
10 6,097.16 | 531220 | 78495 | 148,078.66
il 6,097.16 | 533939 | 757.77 | 142,739.28
12 6,097.16 | 5366.71 | 730.45 | 137,372.57
13 6,097.16 | 5394.17 | 702.98 | 131978.39
14 6,097.16 | 542178 | 67538 | 126,556.62
15 6,097.16 | 544952 | 647.63 | 121,107.09
16 6,097.16 | 5477.41 | 61975 | 15,629.68
17 6,097.16 | 5505.44 | 59172 | 110,124.24
18 6,097.16 | 5533.61 | 563.54 | 104,590.63
19 6,097.16 | 556193 | 53523 | 99,028.70
20 6,097.16 | 559039 | 50676 | 93,438.31
21 6,097.16 | 5619.00 | 47816 87,819.31
22 6,097.16 | 5647.75 | 449.40 | 8217156
23 6,097.16 | 5676.66 | 42050 | 76,494.90
24 6,097.16 | 570571 | 39145 | 70,789.19
25 6,097.16 | 573490 | 36225 | 65,054.29
26 6,097.16 | 576425 | 33290 | 59,290.04
27 6,097.16 | 579375 | 303.41 | 53,496.29
28 6,097.16 | 582340 | 27376 | 47,672.89
29 6,097.16 | 585320 | 24396 | 41,819.70
30 6,097.16 | 5883.15 | 214.01 35,936.55
31 6,097.16 | 591326 | 183.90 | 30,023.29
32 6,097.16 | 594352 | 153.64 | 24,079.78
33 6,097.16 | 5973.93 | 12322 18,105.84
34 6,097.16 | 6,004.50 | 92.65 12,101.34
35 6,097.16 | 6,03523 | 6193 6,066.11
36 6,097.16 | 6,06611 | 3104 0.00

Smart tips on Early Repayment

1. Can | repay my instalment loan amount in full early at
any time?
Within 7 calendar days immediately following the date
of drawdown of the Loan (the “7-day Cooling-off
Period”), you may submit an early settlement request to
the Bank through our designated website (sc.com/hk/
earlysettlement). While any early settlement fee in
relation to the Loan (the “Early Settlement Fee”) will be
waived, interest will still be levied on the Loan during the
7-day Cooling-off Period. Terms & Conditions apply. For
details, please refer to the related Terms and Conditions
for 7-day Cooling-off.

However, if you wish to repay your Loan early in full (but
not part of it) after the 7-day cooling-off period, you must
submit an early settlement request to the Bank through
our designated website (sc.com/hk/earlysettlement) at
least 10 business days in advance. When you repay your
Loan early, you must pay the instalment loan in full, plus
allaccrued butunpaidinterest up to the actual settlement
date plus any other sum due to us. An early settlement fee
of 2.5% of the outstanding balance will also be charged.

2. Dol save interest expenses by making early repayment
of personal instalment loan?

To choose to make the early repayment, you should first
check with us about the total amount involved in early
repayment (including outstanding loan balance, early
repayment charges and other fees, etc.) and the amount
of outstanding interest. You should then compare
different scenarios and consider carefully before making
a decision of repaying early or not.

For example, as the repayment example shows beside,
assuming the loan amount is HKD200,000 with 0.2708%
monthly interest (Annualised Percentage Rate is 6.32%) and
a 36-month instalment period. If you wish to repay the
instalment loan in full on the 15 month, you should note:

Total amount to be paid is HKD130,384.36 with the following
breakdown:

A. Principal outstanding as of the last instalment due date
= HKD126,556.62

B. Total unpaid interests and charges
= HKD647.63 + HKD3,180.11 = HKD3,827.74

- Unpaid interests up to the settlement date
=HKD647.63

- Early redemption penalty
= HKD127,204.25 x 2.5% = HKD3,180.11

Interest saved from 16" month to 36" month = HKD6,933.17

Issued by Standard Chartered Bank (Hong Kong) Limited
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BEMEE HK$200,000
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BIRFER A 6.32%
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SRR BSRENE | 2% | MISSE | HXRGHE
(HKS) (HKS) | (HKS) (HK$)

1 6,097.16 5,073.69 | 1,023.47 | 194,926.31
2 6,097.16 5,099.65 997.50 189,826.66
3 6,097.16 5,125.75 971.41 184,700.91
4 6,097.16 5,151.98 945.18 179,548.93
5 6,097.16 5,178.34 918.81 174,370.59
6 6,097.16 5,204.84 892.31 169,165.75
7 6,097.16 5,231.48 865.68 163,934.27
8 6,097.16 5,258.25 838.91 158,676.02
9 6,097.16 5,285.16 812.00 153,390.87
10 6,097.16 5,312.20 784.95 148,078.66
11 6,097.16 5,339.39 757.77 142,739.28
12 6,097.16 5,366.71 730.45 137,372.57
13 6,097.16 5,394.17 702.98 131,978.39
14 6,097.16 5,421.78 675.38 126,556.62
15 6,097.16 5,449.52 647.63 121,107.09
16 6,097.16 547741 619.75 115,629.68
17 6,097.16 5,505.44 591.72 110,124.24
18 6,097.16 5,533.61 563.54 104,590.63
19 6,097.16 5,561.93 535.23 99,028.70
20 6,097.16 5,590.39 506.76 93,438.31
21 6,097.16 5,619.00 478.16 87,819.31
22 6,097.16 5,647.75 449.40 82,171.56
23 6,097.16 5,676.66 420.50 76,494.90
24 6,097.16 5,705.71 391.45 70,789.19
25 6,097.16 5,734.90 362.25 65,054.29
26 6,097.16 5,764.25 332.90 59,290.04
27 6,097.16 5,793.75 303.41 53,496.29
28 6,097.16 5,823.40 273.76 47,672.89
29 6,097.16 5,853.20 243.96 41,819.70
30 6,097.16 5,883.15 214.01 35,936.55
31 6,097.16 5,913.26 183.90 30,023.29
32 6,097.16 5,943.52 153.64 24,079.78
33 6,097.16 5,973.93 123.22 18,105.84
34 6,097.16 6,004.50 92.65 12,101.34
35 6,097.16 6,035.23 61.93 6,066.11
36 6,097.16 6,066.11 31.04 0.00

REIETVMET

1. AIURERYMBEESHEREEEF?
ARINEREZTEHBERA (TTRS58H1) > BT
AUEBARTIEENMEE (sc.com/hk/zh/
earlysettlement) R X IZFIEEENEE - R
ERMRAERWE (TRAIERWE ) BERR
BARTMHEWERN T R SEFHRERZETHNE
ZRARMAINER o HIEHF2EEMTRSEHEZ
&R ARA ©
B TUSR T R 2B RRIRE AE2H (MIED)
DEED  WBEEVIRAT1I0EZEEHEBATIET
B4 E (sc.com/hk/zh/earlysettlement) 123212 Al
BEERHRF BT REENR N EBEBEBDH
B BNMBEERESHNMAERSTMARNTH
FME N HARITHRAOTARIE » UKRIER RS
2.5%ETEIZATEZEENE ©

2. RAAETADADHER  EEIUEENIMAEZ ?
EACRAMBEMADBHER > BT LBEATT
BHIRABEERMEN 8% (BFEF GRS
RAEBEERELRHEMERES) UEFGHE o
B TABLEBRABMNBERLMALEESTRE

TERIEEM ©

LEENDHERERRBANFESE » RRENES
HK$200,000 » B E0.2708% (BEFEFIES6.32% K
EREIA36MEA ; IE T EEN S 15 EAHRA FFRA

BE BETREEIE

A 2 #8EEZR HKS130,384.36 » BRSS!

A BEEH EF—RERBBZRGFAE
= HK$126,556.62
B. FRBEMEstMAMBNERFEHE
= HKS$647.63 + HK$3,180.11 = HK$3,827.74
- BEEEERZES AN E
= HK$647.63
- RAIEEENE

=HKS$127,204.25 x 2.5% = HK$3,180.11
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